

**R.C.S.No.437/2024.  
Jyoti Vs. Gajanan and ors.**

**Order below Exh-1.**

Defendant Nos.1 to 3 though summons duly served to them. They are not present before the Court hence, ex-parte order pass against defendant Nos.1 to 3.

Sillod  
Date : 15.12.2025

**( M. V. Kirme. )**  
2nd Jt. Civil Judge J.D.  
Sillod.