

**R.C.S.No.437/2024.
Jyoti Vs. Gajanan.**

ORDER BELOW EXH.1.

Argument heard on Exh-5 by plaintiff. Ex-parte order passed against the defendant on dated 15.12.2025 though last chance has been given to the defendant for argument of the Exh-5.

Dated : 02.01.2026.

(M. V. Kirme.)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Court No.2, Sillod.